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Reviewed Applications - Public Services

ID Application Title Organization
Name

RFP Maximum
Budget

Requested
Amount

Council
Approved
Amount

RFP
Score
(Max
100)

Funding
Available?

RFP
Remaining
Budget

Council
Approved?

AP-755-409 Promise Zone Senior
Care in the Home

Meals-on-Wheels
Greater San Diego,
Inc. dba Meals on
Wheels San Diego
County

$2,000,000 $84,130 $84,130 94.63 Yes $1,915,870 Yes

AP-755-396 Solar Installation
Training Program

GRID Alternatives
San Diego

$2,000,000 $99,083 $99,083 94.25 Yes $1,816,787 Yes

AP-755-449 Home Delivered Meal
Service San Diego

Mama's Kitchen $2,000,000 $125,000 $125,000 94.25 Yes $1,691,787 Yes

AP-755-447 Project Launch
Expansion

Kitchens for Good $2,000,000 $120,000 $120,000 94.00 Yes $1,571,787 Yes

AP-755-423 Reality Changers -
Expanded Services

Reality Changers $2,000,000 $120,000 $120,000 93.13 Yes $1,451,787 Yes

AP-755-458 Trans. Housing for
Homeless Seniors

Serving Seniors $2,000,000 $50,000 $50,000 91.50 Yes $1,401,787 Yes

AP-755-399 Safe Point San Diego
(SPSD)

Family Health
Centers of San Diego
Inc

$2,000,000 $150,000 $150,000 90.88 Yes $1,251,787 Yes

AP-755-408 Employment Reentry
Services

Center for
Employment
Opportunities

$2,000,000 $100,000 $100,000 90.75 Yes $1,151,787 Yes

AP-755-448 San Ysidro Youth
Workforce Development

Casa Familiar $2,000,000 $73,368 $73,368 90.25 Yes $1,078,419 Yes

AP-755-425 LGBT/LMI Behavioral
Health Care for SD

San Diego LGBT
Community Center

$2,000,000 $150,000 $150,000 90.25 Yes $928,419 Yes

AP-755-454 Project CHOP $2,000,000 $90,994 $90,994 89.25 Yes $837,425 Yes
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International Rescue
Committee

AP-755-466 Homeless Outreach
Services

La Maestra Family
Clinic, Inc.

$2,000,000 $171,060 $171,060 89.25 Yes $666,365 Yes

AP-755-470 Refugee Community
Navigating Project

Karen Organization of
San Diego

$2,000,000 $55,972 $55,972 88.13 Yes $610,393 Yes

AP-755-467 Empowering a
Community Through
Science

Ocean Discovery
Institute

$2,000,000 $100,000 $100,000 86.13 Yes $510,393 Yes

AP-755-445 Court Appointed Special
Advocate (CASA)

Voices for Children $2,000,000 $250,000 $250,000 86.00 Yes $260,393 Yes

AP-755-482 Home Start Workforce
Development Program

Home Start, Inc. $2,000,000 $56,311.53 $56,311.53 85.63 Yes $204,081.47 Yes

AP-755-434 Bayside Social Services Bayside Community
Center

$2,000,000 $52,303 $52,303 85.50 Yes $151,778.47 Yes

AP-755-410 Aquatic Therapy for
Vulnerable Veterans

Wave Academy $2,000,000 $52,800 $52,800 84.75 Yes $98,978.47 Yes

AP-755-386 Health Outreach Project
Expansion (HOPE)

St. Vincent de Paul
Village, Inc. (dba
Father Joe's Villages)

$2,000,000 $58,167 $58,167 84.25 Yes $40,811.47 Yes

AP-755-461 Moving Up Travelers Aid Society
of San Diego

$2,000,000 $98,151 $98,151 83.63 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-431 SD Gateway to College
and Career Program

San Diego Continuing
Education Foundation

$2,000,000 $110,500 $110,500 83.13 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-419 UrbanLife Youth to Jobs
Program

Urban Life Ministries,
Inc

$2,000,000 $111,000 $111,000 82.88 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-433 Early Intervention
Program

Barrio Logan College
Institute

$2,000,000 $100,000 $100,000 82.00 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-402 Multi-craft Core
Curriculum Instructor

Urban Corps of San
Diego County

$2,000,000 $64,100 $64,100 81.75 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-452 Second Chance Youth
Garden

San Diego Second
Chance Program

$2,000,000 $120,480.73 $120,480.73 81.38 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-477 Street Outreach Program $2,000,000 $100,000 $100,000 80.71 No $40,811.47 No

LAlarcon
Line
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San Diego Youth
Services

AP-755-473 Biomed Career
Workshops for LMI
Youth

LaunchBio, Inc. $2,000,000 $80,462 $80,462 79.50 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-456 LION Somali Family
Service of San Diego

$2,000,000 $97,690 $97,690 79.38 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-388 Downtown
Homelessness Outreach
Expansion

PATH (People
Assisting The
Homeless)

$2,000,000 $177,156 $177,156 78.00 No $40,811.47 No

AP-755-451 Safe Parking for the
Homeless

Jewish Family
Service of San Diego

$2,000,000 $128,700 $128,700 73.63 No $40,811.47 No


